
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001417-2024 

Contract

Hyper Converged Infrastructure (HCI) data storage
solution

Accent Housing Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001417

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fb4e  

Published 16 January 2024, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Accent Housing Ltd

Charlestown House, Acorn Park Industrial Estate, Charlestown

Shipley

BD17 7SW

Email

noreply@accentgroup.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001417-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001417-2024
mailto:noreply@accentgroup.org


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

Buyer's address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.accentgroup.org/
http://www.accentgroup.org/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hyper Converged Infrastructure (HCI) data storage solution

Reference number

DN688629

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Accent Housing Limited (Accent) were seeking suitably qualified Operators/Suppliers to
provide Accent with the correct solution including new hardware, software and the
appropriate implementation services (demonstrating a high level of expertise in the product
set) to allow Accent to replace our primary data centre infrastructure with a Hyper
Converged Infrastructure ((HCI) or Storage Area Network solution for that primary data
centre infrastructure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £499,858.07

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support



Page 4 to 6

30210000 - Data-processing machines (hardware)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Accent Housing Limited (Accent) were seeking suitably qualified Operators/Suppliers to
provide Accent with the correct solution including new hardware, software and the
appropriate implementation services (demonstrating a high level of expertise in the product
set) to allow Accent to replace our primary data centre infrastructure with a Hyper
Converged Infrastructure ((HCI) or Storage Area Network solution for that primary data
centre infrastructure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualatative / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026662

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/026662-2023


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MTI Technology Limited

C/O Kpmg Llp Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace

Edinburgh

EH1 2EG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £499,858.07

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts Of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T10:50:09+0100
	TCPDF




